Table 13B: International bonds and notes
By type, sector and currency

In billions of US dollars

Type, sector and currency
Total issues

Floating rate
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Fixed rate
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Equity-related
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Convertibles
Warrants

Currency of issue
Argentine peso
Australian dollar
Baht
Canadian dollar
Czech koruna
Danish krone
Euro
Hong Kong dollar
New Taiwan dollar
New Zealand dollar
Norwegian krone
Pound sterling
Rand
Russian rouble
Singapore dollar
Swedish krona
Swiss franc
US dollar
Yen
Zloty

A 124

Amounts outstanding
Dec 2012 Dec 2013 Mar 2014

21,102.3

5,959.4
1,462.3
3,295.8

143.2
772.0
28.0
38.6
2194

5,650.9
1225
93.8
921

14,824.0
5,593.9
6,270.0

468.1
1,143.0
346.8
2389
763.3

9,925.2
2,182.9
1,483.1
1,232.8

319.0
167.5
543
34.9
6.3
6.1
10.1
39.8

1473
170.6
11

3181
0.9

0.3
324.8

287.6
141
49
9,620.0
56.6

34.2
104.1
19213
351
333
38.9
122.2
380.9
72238
646.2
104

21,919.6

5,992.6
1,568.9
3,256.2

89.5
8116
234
37.6
205.5

5633.2
140.8
91.7
126.9

15,549.7
6,092.3
6,585.8

364.0
1,224.6
329.2
210.7
7431

10,139.9
2,521.3
1,561.2
13274

377.3
203.7
83.5
315
74
13
133
365

160.4
214.0
29

376.6
0.7

0.2
281.3

261.6
134
4.6
9,925.5
56.6

40.0
94.5
2,043.6
29.5
339
384
127.6
353.9
7,864.8
485.0
104

21,991.9

5,917.5
1,555.5
3,203.0

87.2
807.3
204
34.2
209.9

5,540.5
143.6
91.1
142.3

15,682.9
6,213.7
6,557.8

365.7
1,255.5
329.7
197.0
763.6

10,183.9
2,543.0
1,568.6
1,387.4

391.5
213.3
86.9
317
77
13
13.0
375

165.0
2236
29

390.8
0.7

0.2
300.3

244.3
13.2
44
9,847.7
56.7

44.3
96.3
2,070.4
30.3
30.7
388
127.6
3514
7,982.5
484.6
10.1

Announced issues

Q4 2013
918.6

217.8
82.5
91.2

42
30.7

Q12014
1,036.6

213.5
717
1053
35
23.0
0.6
0.0
9.4

180.4
9.0
15

226

803.6
336.1
351.5

13.9
481
12.7
25
38.9
518.8
1125
62.0
1103

195
11.8
49
14
0.2
0.2
1.0

5.8
137

19.5

0.0
14.9

88.0

2013
505.6

-102.6
106.6
-1814
-30.7
6.0
=52
15

0.7

-146.7
154
-5.0
337

544.3
4983
320
-23.2
29.8
-26.5

Net issues
Q3 2013
110.4

0.9
36.2
=275
7.2
-59
-0.6
17
43

-12.6
51
-1.8
10.2

100.4
49.2
394
-0.8
127
-84

5.4
29

-17.5
67.7
25.5
24.8

9.0
35
25
25
0.1
0.6
-0.1

35
55

9.1
-0.1

Q4 2013
270.4

10.6
319
-27.3
-2.6
9.7
-1.6
0.0
0.5

18.9

37.0
19.0
124
27
0.9

23
-04

9.4
259
17

37.1
-0.1

Q12014
37.0

-85.4
-134
=521
4.1
-131
=31
-2.0
24

-102.0
2.6
-0.6
14.7

108.8
1214
-26.5
-54
174
-2.3
-6.0
10.2
28.0
19.0

55.2
13.6
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